Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
Consult your representative for additional options and finishes.
COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS - METALUX
®
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Construction
Housing is manufactured with
die formed cold rolled steel.

For complete product data, reference the Fluorescent Specification binder. Specifications & dimensions
subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting Solutions Representative for availability and
ordering information.
Series
WSC=Softside
Cloud
Number
of Lamps
2=2 Lamps (Not Included)
4=4 Lamps (Not Included)
Wattage (Length)
32=32W T8 (48")
Diffuser/Lens
D=Dropped
Frame Finish
W=White
Voltage (1)
120V=120 Volt
277V=277 Volt
347V=347 Volt
UNV=Universal Voltage 120-277 (2)
Packaging
U=Unit Pack
Options
GL=Single Element Fuse
GM=Double Element Fuse
EL=Emergency Installed(3), (4)
Ballast Type(1)
EB8   =T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
EB8   /PLUS=T8 Electronic Instant Start. High Ballast Factor >1.13.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
ER8   =T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start. Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
ER8   /PLUS=T8 Electronic Program Start. High Ballast Factor >1.13
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
HPT8 Ballast
HB8  L=T8 Electronic Instant Start. Low Ballast Factor .77
HB8  =T8 Electronic Instant Start. Ballast Factor .88
HB8  N=T8 Electronic Instant Start. Normal Ballast Factor 1.0
HB8  H=T8 Electronic Instant Start. High Ballast Factor 1.15-1.2
HR8  DIM=T8 Electronic Program Start Step Dimming. Ballast Factor .88
HR8  L=T8 Electronic Program Start. Low Ballast Factor .77
HR8  =T8 Electronic Program Start. Ballast Factor .88
HR8  H=T8 Electronic Program Start. High Ballast Factor 1.15-1.2
No. of Ballast
1 or 2
No. of
Ballast 1 or 2
No. of Ballast
1 or 2
No. of
Ballast 1 or 2
A low profile battery pac k is required for installation with standard ballast cover (consult Cooper Lighting
ORDERING INFORMATION
WSC
Catalog No.	 Wt.
WSC-232	 13 lbs.
WSC-432	 17 lbs.
SHIPPING DATA
Coeffic ients  o f  Ut i l i za t ion
Effective floor cavity reflectance 20%